extra, as applicable. 

2) The estimated cost for audit of accounts of AAI EDCP Trust  for the Financial Year 2023-

2024 and e-filing of income tax return and replying to related queries raised by Income Tax 

Department for FY2023-24(AY 2024-25) is Rs.46000+GST [Rupees  Forty six  thousand 

only] (inclusive of all taxes).  GST shall be payable extra, as applicable. 

3) The CA firm should have valid PAN and GST registration number and self-certified copy 

of the same shall be submitted along with the quotation. 

4) The quotation must clearly indicate “Appointment of Statutory Auditor for Audit of